90.00 215914

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Lien on Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Good Energies II L.P.		111/30/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sage Electrochromics, Inc.
Street Address:	One Sage Way
City:	Faribault
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55021
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2159149	SAGEGLASS
Registration Number:	3855618	SAGE ELECTROCHROMICS, INC.
Registration Number:	3858994	THE POWER TO CHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)492-0603

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lsilber@paulweiss.com, aashville@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay N. Silber

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18742-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay N. Silber
Signature:	/lindsaynsilber/

REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0118

TRADEMARK

900178399

Date:	12/09/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Sage Cofra TM release#page1.tif source=Sage Cofra TM release#page2.tif source=Sage Cofra TM release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0119

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ON TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ON TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of November 30, 2010 is made by GOOD ENERGIES II L.P., a Jersey limited partnership ("Good Energies"), in favor of SAGE ELECTROCHROMICS, INC., a New Jersey corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor entered into a Grant of a Security Interest – Trademarks, dated as of December 17, 2009 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of December 28, 2009 at Reel 004121, Frame 0364, pursuant to which Grantor granted to Good Energies a security interest in and lien on all right, title and interest of the Grantor in certain trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks") to secure the performance of certain obligations (the "Obligations");

WHEREAS, the Obligations have now been satisfied, Grantor has requested that Good Energies release any and all interest it may have in the Released Trademarks, and Good Energies has agreed to do so.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Good Energies does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Good Energies has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereinabove set forth.

GOOD ENERGIES II L.P.

Name: Mr F M Kennedy & Mr P A

Bradshaw

Title: Directors of its General Partner

Good Energies General Partner

Jersey Limited

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Registration No.	Trademark
74480638	2159149	SAGEGLASS
77804954	3855618	SAGE ELECTROCHROMICS, INC. and
		Design
77801560	3858994	THE POWER TO CHANGE

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004429 FRAME: 0122